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at the time of his appointment, and ho shall enter upon
the discharge of the duties of his office on the third Mon-
day in April next succeeding his appointment, and shall
hold his office for two years and until his successor is
appointed, confirmed and qualified. Provided, That it
shall b# the duty of the surveyor general whose term of

* office has expired, to make the scale bills and record them
in the lx>oks of the surveyor general's office, of all logs
scaled by him or deputies prior to the time he surrenders
the sanie to hie successor, and for that purpose he shall
have access to the books of the office, and all bills so
made and recorded shall have the same validity as if made
and recorded during his term of office.

SEC. 2. Chapter ninety-five ot the general laws of
eighteen hundred and sixty-seven, is hereby repealed.
Provided, That all appointments heretofore made to said
offices during the present session of the legislature, shall
not be affected by the repeal of said chapter, but shall be
valid, subject to the confirmation of the senate, and sub-
ject algo to the provisions of section one of this act.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
When act to take , ,. .,Hieot. and attfir it passage.

Approved February 7, 1874.

CHAPTER LXXVIII.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-
THREE, CHAPTER ONE, GENERAL LAWS OF THE YEAR
EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE, RELATING
TO SCHOOL DISTRICTS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota ;

SECTION 1. That section one hundred and twenty-
three, in tit.le four of chapter one of the general laws of
the year A. D. eighteen hundred and seventy-three be,
and the same is hereby amended by adding to the end
thereof the following proviso :

cert£ Provided, That if the trustees of any school distiict
. against which any judgment has been obtained, an,d which
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has not been appealed from, or which iu case of an ap-
peal has been affirmed in the appellate court ia whole or
in part, fail to certify to the county auditor of the proper
county, as provided in this section, on or before the first
day of October next, after the certiBed copy of the
docket ot such judgment has been presented to said
trustees, as provided in section one hundred and twenty-
two of this act, and the judgment creditor, his attorney
or agent shall file a certified copy of such docket entry of
said judgment with the county auditor of the proper
county, before such auditor has extended the tax against
such school district, accompanied by an affidavit stating
that such judgment or any part thereof remains unpaid,
and staling the amount claimed to be due thereon, and
that a certified copy of such judgment had been previously
served on such trustees, such county auditor shall at
once levy a tax on said district, sufficient and'for the
purpose of satisfying such judgment and the costs thereon,
which action of the county auditor shall have the same
force and effect and stand in the place of the action of
such school district trustees for all purposes whatever.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from _
. When Bet to take

and alter its passage. effect.
Approved March 5, A. D. 1874.

CHAPTER LXXIX.

AN ACT TO MAKE TUE STATUTES AT LARGE OF MINNE-
SOTA OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEV-
ENTY-THREE, PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE IN THE COURTS
OF THIS STATE.

jBe it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota,;

SECTION 1. That the work commonly known and
designated as the statutes at large of Minnesota of one Revive io the
thousand eight hundred and seventy-three compiled *utnu*
by A. H. Bissel, and published by Callaghan and Com-
pany, printed and bound in two volumes, and contain-
ing a compilation of the general and statute laws of
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